In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02

the Insolvency (England -
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

euossaesnine  INOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

"

Companies House

IRMAmE

04/06/201 8
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

-
comprmymomier [ [0 [0 [o 2[5 [5]7

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Polestar Print Holdings Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) lSimon lan
Surname | Kirkhope
I Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| FTI Consulting LLP
Street | 200 Aldersgate Street
Post town IT_ondon
County/Region _|
wwse [e[c[1[A] [+[n[o
Country | UK
r Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) - Lisa Jane © Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Rickelton another liguidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber| FTI Consulting LLP ogth:tairfliqulgatotr el s about
se Tnis section to tell us abou
Street | 200 Aldersgate Street another liquidator.
Post town | London
County/Region [
Postcode efc[1[al [alulo
Country [UK

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date s

[1le  fofs T2lolls

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Liguidator's signature

Sign and date

Signature

X

Signature date

o [l [afofils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Tom Jones

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FTI Consulting LLP

© 200 Aldersgate Street

County/Region

[efclafal [alnlo

Postcode

Country

P&

| Telephone

02037271274

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Statement as to affairs of Polestar Print Holdings Limited

on the 1# May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

_




A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Loan Notes

Estimated total assets available for fixed charge holders

Debts secured by fixed charges

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards fixed charge
holders

Assets subject to floating charge:

Cash at bank less expected liquidation costs

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets avaflable for preferential creditors

Swgna‘ure C:‘%_ﬁ Date 18 May 2018

Book Value Estimated to
£ Realise

£

1,200,000 1,200,000
1,200,000 1,200,000
18,108,333 18,108,333
(16,908,333) (16,908,333)
Nil Nil

Nil Nil

Nil Nil

Page 2



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors Book Value £ Estimated to
{carried from page A) Realise £
Nit Nil
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- Nil Wil
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential Nit Nil
creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to Nil Nil
carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders Nil Nil
Debts secured by floating charges 16,908,313 16,908,333
Estimated (deflciency)/surplus of assets after floating charges (16.908,313}) (16,908,333}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down) Nil Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors Nil Nil
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders} Nil Nil
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferential Nil Nil
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 16,908,333 16,908,333
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors (16,908,333) (16,908,333)
[ssued and called up capital 1 1
Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members (16.508,334) (16,508,334)
Signature %é% Date _ 18 Hay 2@
o

Page 3




oz bop 8, ae(d

ameudig

| CEC'ROTBI EECBOT'8T moy
b._uEuum paepuels Jdy
5 (R3] ‘saumt
£ELR01°81 9107 YR $T &aﬁwww.ﬂ m._.a v_oéﬁwu_“_% £EE'R01°81 AVINZIT | Aimaag §u pammi
_ ¢ . ) ‘00puo’] JOOLJ WY 153NS proIg MO SZ1 | SIS g S |
3
3 waAld dojipa.n Jq3p Jo (aponsed im) JuBmIN]d 0
311N jo anfeA | AJamaas ayeq AqQ pjay A1Indas Aue Jo sfkp(q momy SSIPPY 0PI JO NWBN

‘uossassod s Amedwos a1 ul AadoI 19A0 310 JO UORUSIRI SUNIRID SIONPIID pup SIOMALIS 10 Spood Jo Aiddns 2y Jo 2oueApE
ut pred sjunowre SURLIETD SISWOISND pup SIUswss1Te ]S [BUOHIPUDD 1o Burseay [a)eyo ‘oseyomd-aImy Joptm SI0Par AJWIEPT pue SIONPa1D ([ SPRIIUL 1SN NG 0N

sioppal) Auedwmo)




. 28y

9o FON BT o x\ N\m\» -7 amyeusIg
2 A Vs
_ - - -
I
|
ﬁ S ] - - - - 1
|
_
— — .ﬁ —
Y SaLSNpU] LIS
1 Arupig | WpIMG ‘G 911 "WIOP[01S ‘S uaSeAvuLmIEy e smusacsg
E dr3 a3
dn papjed dn ppma aamgs | ppay saaegs areys PR (apoasod ym)
JUNOTR (V)0 ], 1d ymowry Joaquny | joInpma pemmioy | aseys go adAy sS3IppY J2P10GAIBTS JO HMEN
Kueduzoo i3 J0 sIepjoyaIeys [[B JPN[OUT )SUTT NO L 3JON
s1aplotareny

q



